3rd grade
Reading Proficient & Advanced

Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Math Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

4th grade

Oct-09
72
334

0

21.9
333
33.3
32.7

Oct-09
72
55.5

40.6
57.6
53.9
51.6

Language Arts Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Math Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Reading Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested

Oct-09
85
78.8
28.6
64.7
73.8
83.8
77.4

Oct-09
85
45.8
14.3
324
45.3
46.5
51.4

Oct-09
85

Oct-10
79

33
28.6
22.2
30
34.6
34.3

Oct-10
79
40.5
14.3
27.8
30

47
45.7

Oct-10
69
78.3

66.7
76.6
79.5

76

Oct-10
69
43.4

33.3
36.6
48.7
48.9

Oct-10
69

Oct-11
54
25.9

19
25
27.2
33.1

Oct-11
54
42.6

38.1
40.7
45.5
51.4

Oct-11
81
82.8
16.7
71.8
65.5
92.3
76.8

Oct-11
81
43.2

38.5
37.9
46.1
51.9

Oct-11
81

Oct-12
85

40

0

26.5
31.3
513
35.1

Oct-12
85
37.7

26.5
29.2
48.6
48.2

Oct-12
58
81.1

81
74.2
88.9
75.3

Oct-12
58
43.1

0

38.1
51.7
333
49.3

Oct-12
58

Oct-13
79
26.6
14.3
23.3
24.3
28.5
34.7

Oct-13
79
36.7
28.6
30
48.6
26.2
50.5

Oct-13
83
73.5

58.1
65.9

82
76.3

Oct-13
83
32.5

16.1
22.7
43.6
52.3

Oct-13
83



Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Science Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Social Studies

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

5th grade
Reading Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Math Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

28.2

11.8
26.2
30.2
45.5

Oct-09
85
78.8
42.9
64.7
80.9
77.1
77.1

Oct-09
85
91.8
71.4
88.2
90.4
93
92.6

Oct-09
98
35.8

324
30
56
30

Oct-09
98

52

8.3
37.8
49.8

39.1

30
33.4
43.6

44

Oct-10
69

84

0

80

80
87.2
77.7

Oct-10
69
97.1

96.7
70.2
97.5
91.4

Oct-10
83
36.1
18.2
18.8
33.9
48.8
33.9

Oct-10
83
10.9
9.1
21.9
52.1

26

12.8
17.2
30.7
35.2

Oct-11
81

79
33.3
71.8
79.3
78.8
77.3

Oct-11
81
93.8
83.3
89.7
93.1
94.2
92.6

Oct-11
65
44.6

34.8
30.3
51.3
30.3

Oct-11
65
46.2

0

30.4
52.3

27.5

143
19.4

37
43.1

Oct-12
58
89.7

90.5
83.9
96.3
77.5

Oct-12
58
84.8

100
93.5
100
91.2

Oct-12
85
28.3
12.5
17.5
32.8
47.2
32.8

Oct-12
85
45.9
12.5
30
52.3

34.9

22.6
22.7
48.7
36.14

Oct-13
83
76.1

51.6
72.8
69.2
76.6

Oct-13
83
85.5

74.2
86.3
84.6

92

Oct-13
58
32.7

10.5
33.3

50
30.3

Oct-13
58
39.7

36.8
50



Females
State

6th grade

Reading Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Math Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

7th grade
Reading Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Math Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

49.2
49.5

Oct-09
94
31.9
12.5
21.2
32.6
314
35.2

Oct-09
94
36.2
12.5
18.2
37.2
353
45.1

Oct-09
108
44.4
28.6
51.2
43.1
45.6
49.7

Oct-09
108

50
42.9
46.5
58.8

47.3
49.9

Oct-10
102
40.2

34.9
36.8
43.4
34.8

Oct-10
102
50

39.5
49
50.9
51

Oct-10
106
44.3

22.2

49
40.7
47.8

Oct-10
106
39.6
11.1
25
44.7

50.9
51.7

Oct-11
87
29.9

0

17.6
21.7
39
35.7

Oct-11
87
40.2
8.3
20.6
32.6
48.8
46.3

Oct-11
106
44.3
7.1
26.2
46.2
42.6
50.4

Oct-11
106
54.7
7.1
35.7
53.8

49.3
51

Oct-12
67
49.3
14.3
27.3
53.6
46.2
34.7

Oct-12
67
50.8
28.6
31.8
53.6
48.7
52.1

Oct-12
103
38.8
8.3
310
30.9
47.9
49.7

Oct-12
103
42.7
8.3
27.6
38.2

513
50.8

Oct-13
88
27.3

5.1
25
28.8
36.6

Oct-13
88
39.8
14.3
30.8
31.6
46.2
47.2

Oct-13
79
48.1

28
44.1
51.1
50.3

Oct-13
79
37.9
25

20
38.3



Females
State

8th grade

42.1
49.7

Language Arts Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Math Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Reading Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Science Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Social Studies

Oct-09
101
61.4
16.7
51.4
48.1
75.5
66.1

Oct-09
101
31.7
8.3
21.6
30.7
32.6
44.3

Oct-09
101
27.8
8.3
78.4
19.2
36.7
34.2

Oct-09
101
81.2
41.7
78.4
73
89.8
815

35.6
47.8

Oct-10
109
68.8
27.3
65.9
66.7
70.7
63.6

Oct-10
109
43.1
9.1
45.5
49.1
37.9
46.5

Oct-10
109
44.9
18.2
86.4
41.2
48.3
41.4

Oct-10
109
85.3
36.4
86.4
90.2
81
79.2

55.6
50.4

Oct-11
113
69.9
25
61.9
66.6
72.5
65.8

Oct-11
113
41.6
8.3
28.6
49
35.5
46.4

Oct-11
113
34.5
8.3
76.2
235
43.5
34.1

Oct-11
113

85
41.7
76.2
84.3
85.5
82.1

48
49.7

Oct-12
102
63.8
7.1

41
59.2
67.9
52.4

Oct-12
102

49
14.3
33.3
55.1
43.4
47.3

Oct-12
102

51
14.3
69.2
57.1
45.2
41.8

Oct-12
102

85
35.7
82.1
87.8
83
79.3

37.7
50.3

Oct-13
101
59.4
7.1
33.3
48.2
73.3
65

Oct-13
101
41.6
7.1

25
37.5
46.7
48.5

Oct-13
101
40.6
7.1
70.8
28.6
55.5
35.2

Oct-13
101
83.2
21.4
66.7
76.8
91.1
82.2



Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

10th grade

Oct-09
101
78.2
33.3
27
67.3
89.8
82.3

Language Arts Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Math Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Reading Proficient & Advanced

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Science Proficient & Advanced
Students Tested

Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities

Oct-09
121
70.3
23.5
48.6
54.5
89.1
69

Oct-09
121
49.5
17.6
21.6
37.9
63.7
41.7

Oct-09
121
39.7
5.9
16.2
27.3
54.5
40.4

Oct-09
121
77.7
41.2

Oct-10
109
90.8
54.5
38.6
94.1
87.9
83.5

Oct-10
131
75.6
6.7

68
74.7
76.6
72.6

Oct-10
131
48.8
13.3
34
61.2
35.9
43.1

Oct-10
131
22.9
13.3
20
26.9
18.7
34.5

Oct-10
131
80.2
26.7

Oct-11
113
83.2
33.3
310
80.4
85.5
82.4

Oct-11
101
67.4
7.1
46.7
58.8
76
70.8

Oct-11
101
37.6
7.1
28.9
43.2
32
44.5

Oct-11
101
38.7
7.1
311
39.2
38
42.1

Oct-11
101
72.3
28.6

Oct-12
102
89.2
50

7.9
87.8
90.5
83.5

Oct-12
105
72.4
10
65.8
72.6
72.2
73.6

Oct-12
105
50.4
10
44.7
58.8
42.6
45.2

Oct-12
105

40

10
42.1
39.3
40.7
38.9

Oct-12
105
82.8
40

Oct-13
101
83.2
214
25
78.6
88.9
82.2

Oct-13
107
75.7
214
60
67.3
82
71.5

Oct-13
107
47.7
14.3
28.6
54.4
42.6
46.2

Oct-13
107
43.9
14.3
37.1
50
39.3
42.8

Oct-13
107
75.7
28.6



Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

Social Studies

Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities
Economic Disadvantaged
Males

Females

State

59.5
69.7
87.3
72.6

Oct-09
121
73.5
23.5
43.2
60.6
89.1
75.5

76
85.1
75
75.2

Oct-10
131
80.2
13.3
74
85.1
75

80

60
68.7
76
73.4

Oct-11
101
81.2
35.7
711
74.5
88

76

84.2
90.2
75.9
76.4

Oct-12
105
81.9
10
711
90.2
74.1
80.9

60
80.4
72.1

74

Oct-13
107
82.2
214
68.6
76
86.9
77.2



