# 3rd grade

## Reading Proficient & Advanced

	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
	72	79	54	85	79
Proficient & Advanced	33.4	33	25.9	40	26.6
Students with Disabilities	0	28.6	0	0	14.3
Economic Disadvantaged	21.9	22.2	19	26.5	23.3
Males	33.3	30	25	31.3	24.3
Females	33.3	34.6	27.2	51.3	28.5
State	32.7	34.3	33.1	35.1	34.7
Math Proficient & Advanced					
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	72	79	54	85	79
Proficient & Advanced	55.5	40.5	42.6	37.7	36.7
Students with Disabilities	0	14.3	0	0	28.6
Economic Disadvantaged	40.6	27.8	38.1	26.5	30
Males	57.6	30	40.7	29.2	48.6
Females	53.9	47	45.5	48.6	26.2
State	51.6	45.7	51.4	48.2	50.5

# 4th grade

Language Arts Proficient & Advanced								
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13			
Students Tested	85	69	81	58	83			
Proficient & Advanced	78.8	78.3	82.8	81.1	73.5			
Students with Disabilities	28.6	0	16.7	0	0			
Economic Disadvantaged	64.7	66.7	71.8	81	58.1			
Males	73.8	76.6	65.5	74.2	65.9			
Females	83.8	79.5	92.3	88.9	82			
State	77.4	76	76.8	75.3	76.3			
Math Proficient & Advanced								
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13			
Students Tested	85	69	81	58	83			
Proficient & Advanced	45.8	43.4	43.2	43.1	32.5			
Students with Disabilities	14.3	0	0	0	0			
Economic Disadvantaged	32.4	33.3	38.5	38.1	16.1			
Males	45.3	36.6	37.9	51.7	22.7			
Females	46.5	48.7	46.1	33.3	43.6			
State	51.4	48.9	51.9	49.3	52.3			
Reading Proficient & Advanced								
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13			
Students Tested	85	69	81	58	83			

Proficient & Advanced	28.2	39.1	26	27.5	34.9
Students with Disabilities	0	0	0	0	0
Economic Disadvantaged	11.8	30	12.8	14.3	22.6
Males	26.2	33.4	17.2	19.4	22.7
Females	30.2	43.6	30.7	37	48.7
State	45.5	44	35.2	43.1	36.14
Science Proficient & Advanced					
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	85	69	81	58	83
Proficient & Advanced	78.8	84	79	89.7	76.1
Students with Disabilities	42.9	0	33.3	0	0
Economic Disadvantaged	64.7	80	71.8	90.5	51.6
Males	80.9	80	79.3	83.9	72.8
Females	77.1	87.2	78.8	96.3	69.2
State	77.1	77.7	77.3	77.5	76.6
State	,,	,,,,,	77.5	77.5	70.0
Social Studies					
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	85	69	81	58	83
Proficient & Advanced	91.8	97.1	93.8	84.8	85.5
Students with Disabilities	71.4	0	83.3	04.0	05.5
Economic Disadvantaged	88.2	96.7	89.7	100	74.2
Males	90.4	70.2	93.1	93.5	86.3
Females	93	97.5	94.2	93.5 100	80.5 84.6
	92.6	97.3 91.4	94.2 92.6	91.2	84.0 92
State	92.0	91.4	92.0	91.2	92
Eth grada					
5th grade					
Reading Proficient & Advanced	<b>a</b>	0	0 1 4 4	0	0 1 1 2
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	98	83	65	85	58
Proficient & Advanced	35.8	36.1	44.6	28.3	32.7
Students with Disabilities	0	18.2	0	12.5	0
Economic Disadvantaged	32.4	18.8	34.8	17.5	10.5
Males	30	33.9	30.3	32.8	33.3
Females	56	48.8	51.3	47.2	50
State	30	33.9	30.3	32.8	30.3
Math Proficient & Advanced					
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	98	83	65	85	58
Proficient & Advanced	52	10.9	46.2	45.9	39.7
Students with Disabilities	8.3	9.1	0	12.5	0
Economic Disadvantaged	37.8	21.9	30.4	30	36.8
Males	49.8	52.1	52.3	52.3	50

Females	49.2	47.3	50.9	49.3	51.3
State	49.5	49.9	51.7	51	50.8

6th grade Reading Proficient & Advanced
Students Tested
Proficient & Advanced
Students with Disabilities

Students Tested	94	102	87	67	88
Proficient & Advanced	31.9	40.2	29.9	49.3	27.3
Students with Disabilities	12.5	0	0	14.3	0
Economic Disadvantaged	21.2	34.9	17.6	27.3	5.1
Males	32.6	36.8	21.7	53.6	25
Females	31.4	43.4	39	46.2	28.8
State	35.2	34.8	35.7	34.7	36.6

Oct-10

Oct-11

Oct-12

Oct-13

Oct-09

#### Math Proficient & Advanced

	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	94	102	87	67	88
Proficient & Advanced	36.2	50	40.2	50.8	39.8
Students with Disabilities	12.5	0	8.3	28.6	14.3
Economic Disadvantaged	18.2	39.5	20.6	31.8	30.8
Males	37.2	49	32.6	53.6	31.6
Females	35.3	50.9	48.8	48.7	46.2
State	45.1	51	46.3	52.1	47.2

## 7th grade

### **Reading Proficient & Advanced**

	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	108	106	106	103	79
Proficient & Advanced	44.4	44.3	44.3	38.8	48.1
Students with Disabilities	28.6	0	7.1	8.3	0
Economic Disadvantaged	51.2	22.2	26.2	310	28
Males	43.1	49	46.2	30.9	44.1
Females	45.6	40.7	42.6	47.9	51.1
State	49.7	47.8	50.4	49.7	50.3

#### Math Proficient & Advanced

	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	108	106	106	103	79
Proficient & Advanced	50	39.6	54.7	42.7	37.9
Students with Disabilities	42.9	11.1	7.1	8.3	25
Economic Disadvantaged	46.5	25	35.7	27.6	20
Males	58.8	44.7	53.8	38.2	38.3

Females State	42.1 49.7	35.6 47.8	55.6 50.4	48 49.7	37.7 50.3
8th grade					
Language Arts Proficient & Adva	nced				
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	101	109	113	102	101
Proficient & Advanced	61.4	68.8	69.9	63.8	59.4
Students with Disabilities	16.7	27.3	25	7.1	7.1
Economic Disadvantaged	51.4	65.9	61.9	41	33.3
Males	48.1	66.7	66.6	59.2	48.2
Females	75.5	70.7	72.5	67.9	73.3
State	66.1	63.6	65.8	52.4	65
Math Proficient & Advanced					
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	101	109	113	102	101
Proficient & Advanced	31.7	43.1	41.6	49	41.6
Students with Disabilities	8.3	9.1	8.3	14.3	7.1
Economic Disadvantaged	21.6	45.5	28.6	33.3	25
Males	30.7	49.1	49	55.1	37.5
Females	32.6	37.9	35.5	43.4	46.7
State	44.3	46.5	46.4	47.3	48.5
Reading Proficient & Advanced					
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	101	109	113	102	101
Proficient & Advanced	27.8	44.9	34.5	51	40.6
Students with Disabilities	8.3	18.2	8.3	14.3	7.1
Economic Disadvantaged	78.4	86.4	76.2	69.2	70.8
Males	19.2	41.2	23.5	57.1	28.6
Females	36.7	48.3	43.5	45.2	55.5
State	34.2	41.4	34.1	41.8	35.2
Science Proficient & Advanced					
Science Froncient & Auvanceu	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	101	109	113	102	101
Proficient & Advanced	81.2	85.3	85	85	83.2
Students with Disabilities	41.7	36.4	41.7	35.7	21.4
Economic Disadvantaged	78.4	30.4 86.4	76.2	82.1	66.7
Males	78.4	90.2	84.3	87.8	76.8
Females	89.8	90.2 81	85.5	87.8	91.1
State	89.8 81.5	79.2	83.5 82.1	ە 79.3	91.1 82.2
Juie	01.5	15.2	02.1	73.3	02.2

**Social Studies** 

	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	101	109	113	102	101
Proficient & Advanced	78.2	90.8	83.2	89.2	83.2
Students with Disabilities	33.3	54.5	33.3	50	21.4
Economic Disadvantaged	27	38.6	310	7.9	25
Males	67.3	94.1	80.4	87.8	78.6
Females	89.8	87.9	85.5	90.5	88.9
State	82.3	83.5	82.4	83.5	82.2
10th grade					
Language Arts Proficient & Adva	nced				
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	121	131	101	105	107
Proficient & Advanced	70.3	75.6	67.4	72.4	75.7
Students with Disabilities	23.5	6.7	7.1	10	21.4
Economic Disadvantaged	48.6	68	46.7	65.8	60
Males		74.7	58.8	72.6	67.3
Females	89.1	76.6	76	72.2	82
State	69	70.0	70.8	73.6	71.5
State	05	72.0	70.0	75.0	71.5
Math Proficient & Advanced					
Math Froncient & Advanced	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	121	131	101	105	107
Proficient & Advanced	49.5	48.8	37.6	50.4	47.7
Students with Disabilities	45.5 17.6	13.3	7.1	10	14.3
Economic Disadvantaged	21.6	34	28.9	44.7	28.6
Males	37.9	61.2	43.2	58.8	28.0 54.4
Females	63.7	35.9	43.2	42.6	42.6
State	41.7	43.1	44.5	42.0	42.0
State	41.7	45.1	44.5	45.2	40.2
Reading Proficient & Advanced					
Reading Froncient & Auvanceu	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	121	131	101	105	107
Proficient & Advanced	39.7	22.9	38.7	40	43.9
Students with Disabilities	5.9	13.3	7.1	40 10	43.9 14.3
Economic Disadvantaged	16.2	20	7.1 31.1	42.1	14.3 37.1
Males	27.3	26.9	39.2	42.1 39.3	57.1
Females					
	54.5	18.7 24 F	38	40.7	39.3
State	40.4	34.5	42.1	38.9	42.8
Science Proficient & Advanced					
Science Froncient & Auvanced	Oct-09	$O_{ct}$ 10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	121	Oct-10 131	101	105	107
Proficient & Advanced	77.7				75.7
		80.2	72.3	82.8	
Students with Disabilities	41.2	26.7	28.6	40	28.6

Economic Disadvantaged	59.5	76	60	84.2	60
Males	69.7	85.1	68.7	90.2	80.4
Females	87.3	75	76	75.9	72.1
State	72.6	75.2	73.4	76.4	74
Social Studies					
	Oct-09	Oct-10	Oct-11	Oct-12	Oct-13
Students Tested	121	131	101	105	107
Proficient & Advanced	73.5	80.2	81.2	81.9	82.2
Students with Disabilities	23.5	13.3	35.7	10	21.4
Economic Disadvantaged	43.2	74	71.1	71.1	68.6
Males	60.6	85.1	74.5	90.2	76
Females	89.1	75	88	74.1	86.9
State	75.5	80	76	80.9	77.2